Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity/State of Incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002211 Frame 0475. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMI-Competitive Solutions, Inc.		12/14/2000	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brain North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	3855 Sparks Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49546	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2396267	INTERHOT
Registration Number:	2209592	SUPPLYWEB
Registration Number:	1749901	TRANS4M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5767

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

900039399

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry
Signature:	/David M. Perry/
Date:	01/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Brain NA - assign doc#page1.tif source=Brain NA - assign doc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
1: 003223 FRAME

REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0716

RADEMARKS ONLY	TO A DESK - DIVE CONT	
To O1	16-2001 arks: TRADEMARKS ONL	
	py thereof.	
. Name of conveying party (ies):	1583288 ress of receiving party (ies):	
CMI-Competitive Solutions, Inc.	Name: Brain North America, Inc.	
•	Internal Address: 3855 Sparks Avenue, Suite 201	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Street Address:	
1 Tituli anni acci anni Witi 200 22 22 de \$ \$90 Me.	City: Grand Rapids	
12-20-2000	State: Michigan Zip: 49546	
U.9, Patent & TMO's/TM Mell Right 0		
Entity: Individual (s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Michigan Other	Entity: Individual (s) General Partnership Corporation-State – Michigan Other	
. Interest Conveyed:	Citizenship	
Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Merger Other Execution Date – December 14, 2000	If not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (The attached document must not be an assignment.)	
. Application number (s) or registration number (s).		
Additional sheet attach	2,396,267 2,209,592 1,749,901 d? Yes No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Thomas L. Lockhart	3	
Internal Address: Varnum, Riddering, Schmidt &	7. Amount of fee: \$90.00	
HowlettLLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
Street Address: 333 Bridge Street	8. Deposit account number (attach duplicate copy of this for	
City: Grand Rapids	if paying by deposit account):	
State: Michigan Zip: 49504	Deposi: Account No. 22-0257	
/2001 DHGIJYEN 00000308 2396267 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
#482 40.00 DP		
original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Thomas L. Lockhart	
The 2. The	Thomas L. Lockhart Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0475

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0717

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CMI-Competitive Solutions, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 3855 Sparks Avenue, Suite 201, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2,396,267 for the mark INTERHOT, 2,209,592 for the mark SUPPLYWEB and 1,749,901 for the mark TRANS4M ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce, to Brain North America, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business at 3855 Sparks Avenue, Suite 201, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 14th day of DECEMBER, 2000.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) ss.

COUNTY OF KENT

nd sworn/to before me this 14th day of DEEmoER, 2000.

Notary Public, KEAST County, Micitic-AN

My commission expires:

INGE E. WHITTEMORE Notary Public, Kent County, MI Acting in_ My Commission Expires Sep. 7, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0476

> > TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/10/2006 REEL: 003223 FRAME: 0718